

# Father's Day Macarons Ingredients & Allergens

- **lemon** - Sugar, egg whites, almonds, lemon juice (glucose – fructose syrup, sugar, water, lemon juice from concentrate (8%)), lemon zest, butter, white chocolate (contains soya).  
Food colourings.

- **vanilla** - Sugar, egg whites, almonds, unsalted butter, vanilla extract, sea salt.

- **salted caramel** - Sugar, egg whites, almonds, salted butter, caster sugar, cream, sea salt, food colourings.

- **white chocolate and pistachio** - Sugar, egg whites, almonds, pistachios, sugar, butter, white chocolate (28.1% cocoa solids, sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soy lecithin (E322), natural vanilla flavouring), cornflour. Food Colourings.